SAMPLE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
BRAGG
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Sample
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Linney
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Sample
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1st)
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Alexander

c 1848

30 Mar 1913 (65)

Northumberland, England
Wellington, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Capt. Thomas
Jean/Jane Houliston

2 May 1877

Kate Ellen

c 1857

4 Nov 1916 (59)

1800 - 1877
1805 - 1865

Wellington, NZ

Sussex, England
Wellington, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

John William

Caroline

Kate
22 Jul 1877
9 Feb 1951 (74)

5 Dec 1899
Harold

22 May 1874
2 May 1949 (75)

1826 - 1905
1829 - 1904

Wellington, NZ
Timaru, NZ

Victoria, Aus
Wellington, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Mary Hollins (Hollie)
19 Nov 1879
15 Nov 1944 (65)

Wellington, NZ
Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

13 Dec 1900



Brace Alfred James *

Born: 18 Jan 1877 Wellington, NZ
Died: 23 Apr 1965 (88) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Married: (2nd) 5 Oct 1910 (In maiden name)
Wilson James Percival

Born: 27 May 1869

Died: 24 Jul 1930 (61) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

* Married (2nd) 11 May 1926

Dickson Eva Rebecca

Born: c 1861

Died: 22 Oct 1962 (101)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Sample Henry (Harry)

Born: 12 Oct 1883 Wellington, NZ
Died: 9 Jul 1919 (36) NSW, Aus
Buried: Gore Hill cemetery, NSW, Aus

Married: 19 Feb 1913

Russell Eva May
Born: c1885

Died: c 1950 (65)
Buried:

Notes:

Probated as Gentleman

Managing Director, Wellington Loan Co

Property:

Alexander:

Town Block 17, Section 3 1903 - 1907 90-92 Cambridge St
Town Block 18, Section 1 1891 - 1911 Now Rose Garden
Suburban Block 33 1889 - 1898 & 1911 3 acres

SP0007 2



Suburban Block 35
Suburban Block 36
Suburban Block 37

Estate Alexander:

Town Block 18, Section 1

Suburban Block 33
Suburban Block 35
Suburban Block 36
Suburban Block 37

Henry, Mary, Kate

Town Block 18, Section 1

Henry, Mary

Town Block 18, Section 1

Electoral Rolls:

1880
1884
1887
1893
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914

1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
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Alexander
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Harold

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

1889 - 1898 & 1911
1889 - 1898 & 1911

4 acres
4 acres

1889 - 1891 & 1894 - 1897 & 1911

10 acres

1914 - 1919
1914
1914
1914
1914

1920 - 1922

1923

Hosier
Outfitter
Clothier
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Draper

Kate

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Kate
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster

Married
Married
Married



1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1905
1908

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1935
1941
1943
1946

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Paraparaumu
Paraparaumu
Paraparaumu
Paraparaumu

Alfred
Christchurch
Okaiawa

Percival

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Henry

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Draper
Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Draper
Retired
Retired
Retired

Waiter
Labourer

Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor

Draper
Draper
Draper

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Mary
PN
PN

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Eva

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



