## SAMPLE Alexander

<mark>Born:</mark> Died: Buried:	c 1848 30 Mar 1913 (65) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Northumberland, England Wellington, NZ NZ
Father: Mother:	Capt. Thomas Jean/Jane Houliston	1800 - 1877 1805 - 1865
Married:	2 May 1877	Wellington, NZ
BRAGG	Kate Ellen	
<b>BRAGG</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Kate Ellen</b> c 1857 4 Nov 1916 (59) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Sussex, England Wellington, NZ NZ

#### Children:

Sample	Kate	
Born:	22 Jul 1877	Wellington, NZ
Died:	9 Feb 1951 (74)	Timaru, NZ
Buried:		

Married: 5 Dec 1899

Linney	Harold	
Born:	22 May 1874	Victoria, Aus
Died:	2 May 1949 (75)	Wellington, NZ
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Welling	ton, NZ, cremated

Sample	Mary Hollins (Hollie)	
Born:	19 Nov 1879	Wellington, NZ
Died:	15 Nov 1944 (65)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palm	erston Nth, NZ

Married: (1st) 13 Dec 1900

<b>Brace</b> Born: Died: Buried:	23 Apr 1965 (88)	Vellington, NZ Vellington, NZ IZ, cremated
Married: (2	2nd) 5 Oct 1910 (In ma	iden name)
Wilson Born: Died: Buried: * Married (	24 Jul 1930 (61)	Palmerston Nth, NZ rston Nth, NZ
<b>Dickson</b> Born: Died: Buried:	22 Oct 1962 (101)	IZ, cremated
<b>Sample</b> Born: Died: Buried:	9 Jul 1919 (36)	Vellington, NZ NSW, Aus
Born: Died: Buried:	12 Oct 1883 N 9 Jul 1919 (36) N	<b>-</b> ·
Born: Died: Buried:	12 Oct 1883 9 Jul 1919 (36) Gore Hill cemetery, NSW, Aus	<b>-</b> ·
Born: Died: Buried: Married: <b>Russell</b> Born: Died:	12 Oct 1883 N 9 Jul 1919 (36) N Gore Hill cemetery, NSW, Aus 19 Feb 1913 <b>Eva May</b> c1885	<b>-</b> ·
Born: Died: Buried: Married: <b>Russell</b> Born: Died: Buried: <b>Notes:</b>	12 Oct 1883 N 9 Jul 1919 (36) N Gore Hill cemetery, NSW, Aus 19 Feb 1913 <b>Eva May</b> c1885	<b>-</b> ·
Born: Died: Buried: Married: <b>Russell</b> Born: Died: Buried: <b>Notes:</b> Probated a	12 Oct 1883 N 9 Jul 1919 (36) N Gore Hill cemetery, NSW, Aus 19 Feb 1913 <b>Eva May</b> c1885 c 1950 (65)	<b>-</b> ·

# Alexander:

Town Block 17, Section 3	1903 - 1907	90-92 Cambridge St
Town Block 18, Section 1	1891 - 1911	Now Rose Garden
Suburban Block 33	1889 - 1898 & 1911	3 acres

Suburban Block 35	1889 – 1898 & 1911 4 acres
Suburban Block 36	1889 – 1898 & 1911 4 acres
Suburban Block 37	1889 - 1891 & 1894 - 1897 & 1911
	10 acres

#### **Estate Alexander:**

Town Block 18, Section 1	1914 - 1919
Suburban Block 33	1914
Suburban Block 35	1914
Suburban Block 36	1914
Suburban Block 37	1914

# Henry, Mary, Kate

Town Block 18, Section 1	1920 - 1922
--------------------------	-------------

## Henry, Mary

Town Block 18, Section 1	1923
--------------------------	------

### **Electoral Rolls:**

	Alexander		Kate	
1880	Wellington	Hosier		
1884	Wellington	Outfitter		
1887	Wellington	Clothier		
1893	Wellington	Settler	Wellington	Married
1896	Wellington	Settler	Wellington	Married
1899	Wellington	Settler	Wellington	Married
1900	Wellington	Settler	Wellington	Married
1905	Wellington	Settler	Wellington	Married
1908	Wellington	Settler	Wellington	Married
1911	Wellington	Settler	Wellington	Married
1914			Wellington	Widow
	Harold		Kate	
1896	Wellington	Clerk		
1899	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Spinster
1900	Wellington	Clerk	5	
1905	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Married
1908	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Married
1911	Wellington	Draper	Wellington	Married

1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Paraparaumu Paraparaumu Paraparaumu	Draper Warehouseman Warehouseman Draper Draper Draper Draper Retired Retired Retired	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Warried
	Alfred		Mary	
1905	Christchurch	Waiter	P N	Married
1908	Okaiawa	Labourer	ΡN	Married
1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1925 1928 1935 1941 1943 1946	<b>Percival</b> Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor	P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Henry		Eva	
1908 1911	Wellington Wellington	Draper Draper	Wellington	Spinster
1914	Wellington	Draper	Wellington	Married
1919	5	·	Wellington	Widow
1922			Wellington	Widow
1931			Wellington	Widow
1935			Wellington	Widow
1938			Wellington	Widow
1941 1943			Wellington Wellington	Widow Widow
1945			Wellington	Widow
1949			Wellington	Widow
			-	